
               

       
ASAP 

All Stations Accessibility Program (ASAP) 
Strategic Plan 

 
 
 

 

 

 
APPENDIX A 

FEDERAL REGULATORY OVERVIEW 
 



APPENDIX A: FEDERAL REGULATORY OVERVIEW  
Three significant federal laws and regulations govern public transportation accessibility for people 
with disabilities:  

• Section 504 of the 1973 Rehabilitation Act (1973)1; 
• Americans with Disabilities Act (1990)2; and 
• Department of Transportation regulations3. 

1973 REHABILITATION ACT (SECTION 504) 
The 1973 Rehabilitation Act was the first disability civil rights law to be enacted in the United 
States. Section 504 of the Rehabilitation Act states that "no otherwise qualified individual with a 
disability in the United States . . . shall be excluded from the participation in, denied the benefits 
of, or be subjected to discrimination under any program or activity” that either receives Federal 
financial assistance or is conducted by any Executive agency or the United States.4  

Each federal agency, including the United States Department of Transportation (USDOT), has 
promulgated its own set of regulations implementing Section 504 of the 1973 Rehabilitation Act 
that apply to its programs. Requirements common to all Section 504 based regulations include: 

• Reasonable accommodation for employees with disabilities;  
• Effective communication with people who have hearing or vision disabilities; 
• Accessible new construction and alterations; and   
• Program accessibility. 

Under Section 504 of the 1973 Rehabilitation Act, a recipient's services, programs, or activities, 
when viewed in their entirety, must be readily accessible to and usable by individuals with 
disabilities. This concept is known as program accessibility.  

The Rehabilitation Act set the stage for the future enactment of the Americans with Disabilities 
Act. 

1990 AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT  
The Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) prohibits discrimination on the basis of disability in 
transportation, employment, state and local government, public accommodations, commercial 
facilities, and telecommunications. Title II of the ADA covers all activities of state and local 
governments, regardless of receipt of federal funding, and is based on the concept of program 
accessibility that was introduced in Section 504 of the Rehabilitation Act described above.  

The Department of Justice Technical Assistance Manual states that a Title II entity "may not deny 
the benefits of its programs, activities, and services to individuals with disabilities because its 
facilities are inaccessible. A public entity's services, programs, or activities, when viewed in their 
entirety, must be readily accessible to and usable by individuals with disabilities. This standard, 

                                                      
1 29 U.S.C. § 701 et seq. 
2 42 U.S.C. § 12101, et seq. 
3 49 CFR Parts 27, 37, and 38. 
4 29 U.S.C. § 794 (a) 



known as ‘program accessibility,’ applies to all existing facilities of a public entity. Public entities, 
however, are not necessarily required to make each of their existing facilities accessible."5  

Under the ADA, the United States Access Board has the responsibility of creating guidelines for 
the accessibility of buildings, facilities, and vehicles subject to ADA requirements. Federal 
agencies, such as the USDOT, are responsible for issuing and enforcing accessibility standards 
that are consistent with the United States Access Board's minimum guidelines.  

In 2006, the USDOT adopted the 2004 Americans with Disabilities Act Accessibility Guidelines 
(ADAAG) issued by the United States Access Board as its regulatory standards.6  

The 2006 USDOT ADA Standards, known as the DOT ADA Standards, contain the technical 
provisions for altering existing and constructing new stations.7 All areas of newly constructed 
buildings and facilities, as well as altered portions of existing buildings and facilities, must comply 
with the requirements of the DOT ADA Standards.  The DOT ADA Standards also require an 
accessible path of travel from the entrance to altered primary function areas8. The USDOT  
incorporated the 2006 DOT ADA Standards in  Appendix A-Modifications to Standards for 
Accessible Transportation Facilities, to 49 CFR Part 37. 

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION (49 CFR PART 37) 
The Federal Transit Administration (FTA) requires recipients of federal transit funding to not 
discriminate against individuals with disabilities and to comply with the USDOT regulations that 
implement the transportation-related provisions of the 1990 ADA and Section 504 of the 
Rehabilitation Act of 1973. The applicable federal regulations are found in 49 CFR Parts 27, 37, and 
38. These regulations set specific requirements that transit providers must follow to ensure that 
their services, vehicles, and facilities are accessible to and usable by individuals with disabilities. 
Subpart C of 49 CFR Part 37 contains the ADA regulations for transportation facilities. As noted 
above, the DOT ADA Standard is incorporated within 49 CFR Part 37 in Appendix A.  

In 2015, the FTA published a Circular 4710.1 offering guidance on compliance with the provisions 
of the ADA (the “ADA Circular”).9 Chapter 3 of the ADA Circular10 provides guidance to carry out 
the ADA requirements for transportation facilities.  

  

 

                                                      
5 The Americans with Disabilities Act Title II Technical Assistance Manual Covering State and Local 

Government Programs and Services, Section II-5.1000 General, https://www.ada.gov/taman2.html. See 
also, 28 CFR 35.149-35.150.  

6 49 CFR Part 37, Appendix A.  
7 United States Department of Transportation ADA Standards for Transportation, November 29, 2006. 
8  A primary function is a major activity for which the transportation facility is intended. Primary function 

areas include ticket purchase and collection areas, passenger waiting areas, train or bus platforms, 
baggage checking and return areas and employment areas. 49 CFR § 37.43(c). 

9 FTA Circular 4710.1, Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA): Guidance, (November 4, 2015). 
10 FTA Circular 4710.1, “Chapter 3 – Transportation Facilities”, (November 4, 2015). 

https://www.ada.gov/taman2.html
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APPENDIX B 
PRIORITIZATION SCORES 

AND RANKING 

ASAP 



Station Ranking by Geography & Total Score Ridership and Gaps Origins Destinations
Weighted Need Complexity Total Score 

Ridership PWD Ridership Senior Ridership Station Gaps Connections Population Paratransit Employment University POI

Geography Group Station Branch Line Served 2015 Ridership 20.0% 10.0% 5.0% 15.0% 5.0% 10.0% 20.0% 7.0% 4.0% 4.0% 50.0% 50.0% 100.0%
CBD Others Adams/Wabash Loop Elev. BR, GR, OR, PR, PK                  2,788,254 5 5 5 1 5 3 1 5 5 5 3.40 2 2.70
CBD Others State/Lake* Loop Elev. BR, GR, OR, PR, PK                  3,295,794 5 5 5 1 5 4 2 5 5 5 3.70 1 2.35
CBD Subway Harrison State Sub. RED                  1,497,362 4 3 4 1 4 3.5 3 5 5 5 3.35 1 2.18
CBD Subway Monroe/State State Sub. RED                  3,487,284 5 5 5 1 5 2 1 5 5 5 3.30 1 2.15
CBD Subway Washington/Dearborn Dear'n Sub. BLUE                  3,633,658 5 4 5 1 5 2.5 1 5 5 5 3.25 1 2.13
CBD Subway LaSalle Dear'n Sub. BLUE                     937,782 3 2 2 2 5 3.5 3 5 5 5 3.15 1 2.08
CBD Subway Monroe/Dearborn Dear'n Sub. BLUE                  2,240,798 5 2 4 1 5 2 1 5 5 5 2.95 1 1.98
CBD Others LaSalle/Van Buren Loop Elev. BR, OR, PR, PK                     774,355 3 1 2 1 5 3 3 5 5 5 2.85 1 1.93
CBD FP Clinton-Congress Dear'n Sub. BLUE                  1,174,021 3 3 2 2 2 3 1 5 3 4 2.53 1 1.77
North RPM Morse Howard RED                  1,636,238 4 5 4 3 2 5 5 2 3 4 3.97 2 2.99
North RPM Main Evan. PURPLE                     398,927 1 3 3 4 3 3 2 1 0 2 2.25 3 2.63
North RPM Berwyn* Howard RED                  1,178,291 3 5 5 4 3 5 5 3 4 2 4.05 1 2.53
North RPM Bryn Mawr* Howard RED                  1,605,838 4 5 5 4 3 5 5 2.5 0 1 4.02 1 2.51
North RPM Noyes Evan. PURPLE                     257,335 1 1 1 4 0 1 2 4 0 3 1.85 3 2.43
North RPM Dempster Evan. PURPLE                     299,417 1 2 1 2 1 2 2 4 0 4 1.84 3 2.42
North RPM Argyle* Howard RED                  1,078,620 3 5 4 3 1 5 5 3 4 4 3.83 1 2.42
North RPM Lawrence* Howard RED                  1,139,764 3 5 4 2 4 5 5 3 4 4 3.83 1 2.42
North Subway North/Clybourn State Sub. RED                  2,146,351 5 4 5 5 4 3.5 4 4 3 3 4.27 0 2.14
North RPM South Boulevard Evan. PURPLE                     254,618 1 1 1 4 1 2.5 3 1 0 2 2.00 2 2.00
North RPM Jarvis Howard RED                     581,445 2 3 3 1 0 5 5 2 3 3 2.88 1 1.94
North RPM Sheridan Howard RED                  1,846,676 4 4 4 2 4 5 5 3 2 4 3.85 0 1.93
North RPM Central-Evanston Evan. PURPLE                     260,517 1 1 2 4 1 1 1 4 0 1 1.67 2 1.84
North RPM Thorndale Howard RED                  1,013,867 3 3 4 1 1 5 5 2 4 2 3.18 0 1.59
North RPM Foster Evan. PURPLE                     282,795 1 1 1 2 0 1.5 2 4 4 4 1.80 1 1.40
NorthWest Others Montrose-O'Hare* O'Hare BLUE                     784,647 3 2 3 5 3 1.5 2 2.5 0 1 2.62 5 3.81
NorthWest Others California/Milwaukee* O'Hare BLUE                  1,604,799 4 2 3 3 3 4 4 1.5 0 3 3.18 4 3.59
NorthWest Others Irving Park-O'Hare O'Hare BLUE                  1,438,569 4 3 5 3 5 2 3 1 3 1 3.08 3 3.04
NorthWest Others Damen/Milwaukee O'Hare BLUE                  2,233,065 5 3 3 3 4 5 3 3 3 3 3.65 2 2.83
NorthWest Subway Belmont-O'Hare O'Hare BLUE                  1,777,563 4 4 5 3 5 4 2 2 3 1 3.25 2 2.63
NorthWest Subway Division/Milwaukee O'Hare BLUE                  1,991,499 5 4 4 5 4 4 4 2.5 4 4 4.25 0 2.12
NorthWest Subway Chicago/Milwaukee O'Hare BLUE                  1,354,664 4 2 3 5 4 2 2 4 4 2 3.22 1 2.11
NorthWest Subway Grand/Milwaukee O'Hare BLUE                     883,831 3 1 1 5 4 4 1 4 2 2 2.74 1 1.87
West Others Austin-Lake* Lake GREEN                     642,808 2 3 2 2 3 3 5 1.5 2 1 2.78 4 3.39
West Others Oak Park-Lake Lake GREEN                     504,852 2 2 3 2 1 2.5 3 3 0 4 2.32 4 3.16
West FP Pulaski-Congress Congress BLUE                     634,717 2 5 2 5 3 2.5 4 1.5 0 1 3.10 3 3.05
West FP Racine Con./Doug. BLUE                     733,620 2 1 1 3 2 4 4 4 5 3 2.90 3 2.95
West FP Western-Congress Congress BLUE                     555,745 2 4 1 4 2 1.5 4 1.5 4 1 2.81 3 2.90
West FP Cicero-Congress Congress BLUE                     482,940 1 4 1 5 3 1 4 1.5 3 1 2.72 3 2.86
West FP Austin-Congress Congress BLUE                     634,972 2 4 3 5 2 1 3 1 2 1 2.69 3 2.85
West Others Ridgeland Lake GREEN                     393,399 1 1 2 4 2 1 4 1.5 0 2 2.19 3 2.59
West FP Oak Park-Congress Congress BLUE                     553,524 2 1 2 5 2 1 1 1 0 1 1.86 3 2.43
West FP Harlem-Congress Congress BLUE                     386,381 1 2 1 3 2 1 1 1.5 0 3 1.53 3 2.26

* ASAP Phase One Station



Station Ranking by Need Score Ridership and Gaps Origins Destinations
Weighted Need

Ridership PWD Ridership Senior Ridership Station Gaps Connections Population Paratransit Employment University POI

Geography Group Station Branch Line Served 2015 Ridership 20.0% 10.0% 5.0% 15.0% 5.0% 10.0% 20.0% 7.0% 4.0% 4.0% 100.0%
North Subway North/Clybourn State Sub. RED                    2,146,351 5 4 5 5 4 3.5 4 4 3 3 4.27
NorthWest Subway Division/Milwaukee O'Hare BLUE                    1,991,499 5 4 4 5 4 4 4 2.5 4 4 4.25
North RPM Berwyn* Howard RED                    1,178,291 3 5 5 4 3 5 5 3 4 2 4.05
North RPM Bryn Mawr* Howard RED                    1,605,838 4 5 5 4 3 5 5 2.5 0 1 4.02
North RPM Morse Howard RED                    1,636,238 4 5 4 3 2 5 5 2 3 4 3.97
North RPM Sheridan Howard RED                    1,846,676 4 4 4 2 4 5 5 3 2 4 3.85
North RPM Argyle* Howard RED                    1,078,620 3 5 4 3 1 5 5 3 4 4 3.83
North RPM Lawrence* Howard RED                    1,139,764 3 5 4 2 4 5 5 3 4 4 3.83
CBD Others State/Lake* Loop Elev. BR, GR, OR, PR, PK                    3,295,794 5 5 5 1 5 4 2 5 5 5 3.70
NorthWest Others Damen/Milwaukee O'Hare BLUE                    2,233,065 5 3 3 3 4 5 3 3 3 3 3.65
CBD Others Adams/Wabash Loop Elev. BR, GR, OR, PR, PK                    2,788,254 5 5 5 1 5 3 1 5 5 5 3.40
CBD Subway Harrison State Sub. RED                    1,497,362 4 3 4 1 4 3.5 3 5 5 5 3.35
CBD Subway Monroe/State State Sub. RED                    3,487,284 5 5 5 1 5 2 1 5 5 5 3.30
CBD Subway Washington/Dearborn Dear'n Sub. BLUE                    3,633,658 5 4 5 1 5 2.5 1 5 5 5 3.25
NorthWest Subway Belmont-O'Hare O'Hare BLUE                    1,777,563 4 4 5 3 5 4 2 2 3 1 3.25
North RPM Main Evan. PURPLE                       398,927 1 3 3 4 3 3 2 1 0 2 2.25
NorthWest Subway Chicago/Milwaukee O'Hare BLUE                    1,354,664 4 2 3 5 4 2 2 4 4 2 3.22
NorthWest Others California/Milwaukee* O'Hare BLUE                    1,604,799 4 2 3 3 3 4 4 1.5 0 3 3.18
North RPM Thorndale Howard RED                    1,013,867 3 3 4 1 1 5 5 2 4 2 3.18
CBD Subway LaSalle Dear'n Sub. BLUE                       937,782 3 2 2 2 5 3.5 3 5 5 5 3.15
West FP Pulaski-Congress Congress BLUE                       634,717 2 5 2 5 3 2.5 4 1.5 0 1 3.10
NorthWest Others Irving Park-O'Hare O'Hare BLUE                    1,438,569 4 3 5 3 5 2 3 1 3 1 3.08
CBD Subway Monroe/Dearborn Dear'n Sub. BLUE                    2,240,798 5 2 4 1 5 2 1 5 5 5 2.95
West FP Racine Con./Doug. BLUE                       733,620 2 1 1 3 2 4 4 4 5 3 2.90
North RPM Jarvis Howard RED                       581,445 2 3 3 1 0 5 5 2 3 3 2.88
CBD Others LaSalle/Van Buren Loop Elev. BR, OR, PR, PK                       774,355 3 1 2 1 5 3 3 5 5 5 2.85
West FP Western-Congress Congress BLUE                       555,745 2 4 1 4 2 1.5 4 1.5 4 1 2.81
West Others Austin-Lake* Lake GREEN                       642,808 2 3 2 2 3 3 5 1.5 2 1 2.78
NorthWest Subway Grand/Milwaukee O'Hare BLUE                       883,831 3 1 1 5 4 4 1 4 2 2 2.74
West FP Cicero-Congress Congress BLUE                       482,940 1 4 1 5 3 1 4 1.5 3 1 2.72
West FP Austin-Congress Congress BLUE                       634,972 2 4 3 5 2 1 3 1 2 1 2.69
NorthWest Others Montrose-O'Hare* O'Hare BLUE                       784,647 3 2 3 5 3 1.5 2 2.5 0 1 2.62
CBD FP Clinton-Congress Dear'n Sub. BLUE                    1,174,021 3 3 2 2 2 3 1 5 3 4 2.53
West Others Oak Park-Lake Lake GREEN                       504,852 2 2 3 2 1 2.5 3 3 0 4 2.32
West Others Ridgeland Lake GREEN                       393,399 1 1 2 4 2 1 4 1.5 0 2 2.19
North RPM South Boulevard Evan. PURPLE                       254,618 1 1 1 4 1 2.5 3 1 0 2 2.00
West FP Oak Park-Congress Congress BLUE                       553,524 2 1 2 5 2 1 1 1 0 1 1.86
North RPM Noyes Evan. PURPLE                       257,335 1 1 1 4 0 1 2 4 0 3 1.85
North RPM Dempster Evan. PURPLE                       299,417 1 2 1 2 1 2 2 4 0 4 1.84
North RPM Foster Evan. PURPLE                       282,795 1 1 1 2 0 1.5 2 4 4 4 1.80
North RPM Central-Evanston Evan. PURPLE                       260,517 1 1 2 4 1 1 1 4 0 1 1.67
West FP Harlem-Congress Congress BLUE                       386,381 1 2 1 3 2 1 1 1.5 0 3 1.53

* ASAP Phase One Station



               

       
ASAP 

All Stations Accessible Program (ASAP) 
        Strategic Plan 

 
 
 
 

APPENDIX C 
PHASE ONE STATIONS  

PROPOSED CONCEPT DESIGNS 

 

 

AUSTIN 
MONTROSE  

CALIFORNIA 



WARNING: THIS RECORD CONTAINS SENSITIVE SECURITY INFORMATION THAT IS CONTROLLED 
UNDER 49 CFR PARTS 15 AND 1520. NO PART OF THIS RECORD MAY BE DISCLOSED TO 
PERSONS WITHOUT A "NEED TO KNOW" AS DEFINED IN CFR PARTS 15 AND 1520, EXCEPT 
WITH THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF THE ADMINSTRATOR OF THE TRANSPORTATION SECURITY 
ADMINSTRATION OR THE SECRETARY OF TRANSPORTATION. UNAUTHORIZED RELEASE MAY 
RESULT IN CIVIL PENALTY OR OTHER ACTION. FOR U.S. GOVERNMENT AGENCIES, PUBLIC 
DISCLOSURE IS GOVERNED BY 5 U.S.C. 552  AND 49  CFR PARTS 15 AND 1520. 

DRAWING SCALE IS NOT GUARANTEED. 
CTA ASSUMES NO RISK OF LIABILITY FOR 
ERRORS CAUSED, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, 
BY SCALING OF THIS DRAWING. 

ALL STATIONS 
ACCESSIBILITY PROGRAM 

AUSTIN - GREEN  LINE 
10% CONCEPTUAL PLANS 

IN CHARGE 
APPROVED BY 
CHECKED BY 
DESIGNED BY 
DRAWN BY 
PROJECT NO 
FILE NAME 

MARK DATE DESCRIPTION 
351 N. AUSTIN BLVD.LOCATION: 

CHICAGO IL 60644 

COVER SHEET

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION 

 
 

 
 

 

N 

AUS - 000 



NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION 

1 
NEXISTING CONDITIONS 

SCALE: 1" = 20' 

WARNING: THIS RECORD CONTAINS SENSITIVE SECURITY INFORMATION THAT IS CONTROLLED 
UNDER 49 CFR PARTS 15 AND 1520. NO PART OF THIS RECORD MAY BE DISCLOSED TO 
PERSONS WITHOUT A "NEED TO KNOW" AS DEFINED IN CFR PARTS 15 AND 1520, EXCEPT 
WITH THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF THE ADMINSTRATOR OF THE TRANSPORTATION SECURITY 
ADMINSTRATION OR THE SECRETARY OF TRANSPORTATION. UNAUTHORIZED RELEASE MAY 
RESULT IN CIVIL PENALTY OR OTHER ACTION. FOR U.S. GOVERNMENT AGENCIES, PUBLIC 
DISCLOSURE IS GOVERNED BY 5 U.S.C. 552 AND 49 CFR PARTS 15 AND 1520. 

DRAWING SCALE IS NOT GUARANTEED. 
CTA ASSUMES NO RISK OF LIABILITY FOR 
ERRORS CAUSED, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, 
BY SCALING OF THIS DRAWING. 

ALL STATIONS 
ACCESSIBILITY PROGRAM 

AUSTIN - GREEN LINE 
10% CONCEPTUAL PLANS 

IN CHARGE 
APPROVED BY 
CHECKED BY 
DESIGNED BY 
DRAWN BY 
PROJECT NO 
FILE NAME 

MARK DATE DESCRIPTION 

LOCATION: 351 N. AUSTIN BLVD 

EXISTING SITE 
CONDITIONS 

11/30/2016 - DRAFT PROGRESS PRINT AUS-100 



NOTE:: LEGEND: 

TRAFFIC SIGNAL AND STREET LIGHTING MODIFICATIONS HEAVY DUTY BITUMINOUS 
TO BE COORDINATED WITH CDOT. PAVEMENT 

NEW CONCRETE 
SIDEWALK 

SITE PLAN

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION 

1'
 

11
' 

5' 
5' 

6' 

11
' 

9' 
9' 

NEW STRIPINGRIGHT-OF-WAY FACE OF WALL 
10.7' 421.8' 

20.2' 53.8' 20.6' 207.5' 58.1' 28.1' 23.9' 9.4' 

6'
 

5' 

PROPOSED SLOPED WALK 
NEW WITH HANDRAILS 
CROSSWALK 

NEW CURB & 
GUTTER (TYP) 

38
.1

'

24
.3

' 
6'

 
32

.1
' 20

'

37
.1

' 

20
.5

'

11
.2

' 

NEW CURB & GUTTER (TYP) 
77.8' 

194.3' 24.1' 

WARNING: THIS RECORD CONTAINS SENSITIVE SECURITY INFORMATION THAT IS CONTROLLED 
UNDER 49 CFR PARTS 15 AND 1520. NO PART OF THIS RECORD MAY BE DISCLOSED TO 
PERSONS WITHOUT A "NEED TO KNOW" AS DEFINED IN CFR PARTS 15 AND 1520, EXCEPT 
WITH THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF THE ADMINSTRATOR OF THE TRANSPORTATION SECURITY 
ADMINSTRATION OR THE SECRETARY OF TRANSPORTATION. UNAUTHORIZED RELEASE MAY 
RESULT IN CIVIL PENALTY OR OTHER ACTION. FOR U.S. GOVERNMENT AGENCIES, PUBLIC 
DISCLOSURE IS GOVERNED BY 5 U.S.C. 552  AND 49  CFR PARTS 15 AND 1520. 

NEW 
ADA RAMP 

DRAWING SCALE IS NOT GUARANTEED. 
CTA ASSUMES NO RISK OF LIABILITY FOR 
ERRORS CAUSED, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, 
BY SCALING OF THIS DRAWING. 

ALL STATIONS 
ACCESSIBILITY PROGRAM 

AUSTIN - GREEN LINEN 10% CONCEPTUAL PLANS1 
SCALE: 1" = 20' IN CHARGE 

APPROVED BY 
CHECKED BY 
DESIGNED BY 
DRAWN BY 
PROJECT NO 
FILE NAME 

MARK DATE DESCRIPTION 

LOCATION: 351 N AUSTIN BLVD 

PROPOSED 
SITE PLAN 

11/30/2016 - DRAFT  PROGRESS PRINT AUS-102 



A 4'-
6"

 

EXISTING SLAB 
EXISTING STAIR #1 MIRROR ARRIVAL SIGNUNEXCAVATED PAY ON GRADE EXISTING STAIR #2 

PHONE 

UP 

UP 

8'-
4"

 

4'-
4"

 
4'-

0"
 

UNEXCAVATED 

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION 

SOFT DRINK 
VENDING MACHINE

FARE ARRAY 

PAID 
AREA 

13'-3 1/2" 4'-8" 3'-2" 

EXISTING TILE 
WALL FINISH TYP 

EXISTING 
BARRIER 
EXISTING JANITOR'S CLOSET 

EXISTING TOILET UNEXCAVATED 

EXISTING ESCALATOR #1 

EXISTING BARRIER EXISTING CTA KIOSK 

TILE WALL FINISH (TYP)
EXISTING CONC 
WALLS TYP 

EXISTING GATES 

TRANSIT INFO SIGNS 
EXISTING GATE 

B 

UNPAID 
AREA 

VENDING MACHINE (TVM)

9'-
3 1

/4"
 

HAND RAILS 

UP 

EXISTING MASONRY WALL 

B1 
WARNING: THIS RECORD CONTAINS SENSITIVE SECURITY INFORMATION THAT IS CONTROLLED 
UNDER 49 CFR PARTS 15 AND 1520. NO PART OF THIS RECORD MAY BE DISCLOSED TO 
PERSONS WITHOUT A "NEED TO KNOW" AS DEFINED IN CFR PARTS 15 AND 1520, EXCEPT 
WITH THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF THE ADMINSTRATOR OF THE TRANSPORTATION SECURITY
ADMINSTRATION OR THE SECRETARY OF TRANSPORTATION. UNAUTHORIZED RELEASE MAY 
RESULT IN CIVIL PENALTY OR OTHER ACTION. FOR U.S. GOVERNMENT AGENCIES, PUBLIC
DISCLOSURE IS GOVERNED BY 5 U.S.C. 552  AND 49  CFR PARTS 15 AND 1520. 

ATM SOFT  DRINK 
VENDING 
MACHINE

18a EXISTING STOREFRONT 16a DRAWING SCALE IS NOT GUARANTEED. 
CTA ASSUMES NO RISK OF LIABILITY FOR 
ERRORS CAUSED, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, 
BY SCALING OF THIS DRAWING. 

1 
EXISTING PLAN AT 
AUSTIN AVENUE STATION HOUSE 
SCALE:  1/4" = 1'-0" 

ALL STATIONS 
ACCESSIBILITY PROGRAM 

AUSTIN STATION - GREEN LINE 
10% CONCEPTUAL PLANS 

IN CHARGE 
APPROVED BY 
CHECKED BY 
DESIGNED BY 
DRAWN BY 
PROJECT NO 
FILE NAME 

MARK DATE DESCRIPTION 

LOCATION: AUSTIN - GREEN LINE 

EXISTING AUSTIN 
STATION HOUSE PLAN 

0 2'  4'  8'  

1/4" = 1'-0" CTA DEPARTMENTAL REVIEW - 11/15/16 AUS-104 



EXISTING CONDUITS PLYWOOD 
STAIR #3 IN STAIR BARRIER 

UPA 

14'-0" 

UNEXCAVATED UNEXCAVATED 

WALL TILE 
(TYP) 

B 

5'-
0"

9'-
3 1

/4"
 

40
'-6

 1/
2"

 

B1 

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION 

9'-8 1/2" 

EXISTING  WALL 
EXISTING MASONRY AND MOP SINK 
WALL 

1a 1b 

1 EXISTING PLAN AT MASON ENTRY LEVEL 
SCALE:  1/4" = 1'-0" 

WARNING: THIS RECORD CONTAINS SENSITIVE SECURITY INFORMATION THAT IS CONTROLLED 
UNDER 49 CFR PARTS 15 AND 1520. NO PART OF THIS RECORD MAY BE DISCLOSED TO 
PERSONS WITHOUT A "NEED TO KNOW" AS DEFINED IN CFR PARTS 15 AND 1520, EXCEPT 
WITH THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF THE ADMINSTRATOR OF THE TRANSPORTATION SECURITY 
ADMINSTRATION OR THE SECRETARY OF TRANSPORTATION. UNAUTHORIZED RELEASE MAY 
RESULT IN CIVIL PENALTY OR OTHER ACTION. FOR U.S. GOVERNMENT AGENCIES, PUBLIC 
DISCLOSURE IS GOVERNED BY 5 U.S.C. 552  AND 49  CFR PARTS 15 AND 1520. 

DRAWING SCALE IS NOT GUARANTEED. 
CTA ASSUMES NO RISK OF LIABILITY FOR 
ERRORS CAUSED, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, 
BY SCALING OF THIS DRAWING. 

ALL STATIONS 
ACCESSIBILITY PROGRAM 

AUSTIN STATION - GREEN LINE 
10% CONCEPTUAL PLANS 

IN CHARGE 
APPROVED BY 
CHECKED BY 
DESIGNED BY 
DRAWN BY 
PROJECT NO 
FILE NAME 

MARK DATE DESCRIPTION 

LOCATION: AUSTIN - GREEN LINE 

EXISTING MASON 
STATION HOUSE PLAN 

0 2'  4'  8'  

1/4" = 1'-0" CTA DEPARTMENTAL REVIEW - 11/15/16 AUS-105 



1 

1A 

B 
NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION 

1 3 

B1 

4 

18a 
2 

16a AUSTIN AVE 
STATION HOUSE 

LIGHT POST (TYP) 
1 

1a 1b MASON AVE 
STATION HOUSE 

1 

1 STATION HOUSE LEVEL 
SCALE:  1/16" = 1'-0" 

NOTE: 
1. SEE AUS-101, AUS-102 FOR CIVIL SCOPE FOR SIDEWALKS, PARKING AND CURBS. 
2. SEE ENLARGED PLANS ON SHEETS AUS-109 AND AUS-110 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION AND DETAILS. 

WARNING: THIS RECORD CONTAINS SENSITIVE SECURITY INFORMATION THAT IS CONTROLLED 
UNDER 49 CFR PARTS 15 AND 1520. NO PART OF THIS RECORD MAY BE DISCLOSED TO 
PERSONS WITHOUT A "NEED TO KNOW" AS DEFINED IN CFR PARTS 15 AND 1520, EXCEPT 
WITH THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF THE ADMINSTRATOR OF THE TRANSPORTATION SECURITY 
ADMINSTRATION OR THE SECRETARY OF TRANSPORTATION. UNAUTHORIZED RELEASE MAY 
RESULT IN CIVIL PENALTY OR OTHER ACTION. FOR U.S. GOVERNMENT AGENCIES, PUBLIC 
DISCLOSURE IS GOVERNED BY 5 U.S.C. 552  AND 49  CFR PARTS 15 AND 1520. 

DRAWING SCALE IS NOT GUARANTEED. 
CTA ASSUMES NO RISK OF LIABILITY FOR 
ERRORS CAUSED, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, 
BY SCALING OF THIS DRAWING. 

ALL STATIONS 
ACCESSIBILITY PROGRAM 

AUSTIN STATION - GREEN LINE 
10% CONCEPTUAL PLANS 

IN CHARGE 
APPROVED BY 
CHECKED BY 
DESIGNED BY 
DRAWN BY 
PROJECT NO 
FILE NAME 

MARK DATE DESCRIPTION 

LOCATION: AUSTIN - GREEN LINE 

STATION HOUSE LEVEL 
OVERALL PLAN 

0 8' 16' 32' 
CTA DEPARTMENTAL REVIEW - 11/15/161/16" = 1'-0" AUS-107 



- - -

- -

0--

(23) 

T 

1 

,-------1--------1-

~ 

188 

T 
~ 

18A 
{

(17) (16) 15C 
l16 0 T 

I AUS-111 I 

~ 

158 

T 
15A 

@~ 
I 

11 

\\ -, r- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

EXISTING 6 & 8 
BERTHING SIGNS 

PROPOSED NEW PROPOSED 6 CARPROPOSED 8 CAR BERTHING EXISTING AND PROPOSED 
LOCATION TO REMAIN HERE PASS-THROUGH BERTHING SIGN 

2 & 4 CAR BERTHING SIGNSELEVATOR RELOCATION 
{ (15) (14) (13) (12)

T T T T 
I I 

I----.-

I I I I Ir--, -~1~-:--
I 

I 
L_ __ 1----- 1 --~ll>J:L_ l --- ~ --- J--_J>J,_________J____----L._~1.L.__cj ~---,---,--L.L_,...J~11~--~-

ICURRENTLY THIS u\ 1s SERVED 
BY 6-CAR TRAINS O~LY. 

IPOTENTIAL FUTURE l!-CAR 
ITRAINS SHOWN DATED 

8' 16' 24' 

3/32" = 1'-0" 

I- - - - - - - -
I I I I I _______ :___) 

I 
I 

I~-~,..= lffiO~~L=t
BERTHING SIGN LOCATION BERTHING SIGN LOCATION BERTHING SIGNS(ITT'"""~ 

0- ----1--+- - -~ i~-- -+ -=-=.s==-:c- - - +- -~lttlHttml 

8' 16' 24' 

3/32" = 1'-0" 

� CHICAGO TRANSIT 
AUTHORITY 
ENGINEERING 

SENSITIVE SECURITY INFORMATION 

WARNING: Tf-11S RECORD CONTAINS SENSITIVE SECURITY INFORM4TlON THAT IS CONTROLLED 
UNDER 49CFR PARTS 15AND 1520. NO PART OF THIS RECORD MAY BE DISCLOSED TO

:t~:::iffiF:i~!i~T~~~i>Sia~~lt~:.ia~j~~=:~~lY
~~6s'~~~~~:~~i:v~~R~0~~4~ UC~R~}RE~N~~Jo"1~~-CIES, PUBLIC 

DRAWING SCALE IS NOT GUARANTEED. 
CTAASSUMES NO RISK OF LIABILITY FOR 
ERRORS CAUSED, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, 
BY SCALING OF THIS DRAWING. 

ALL STATIONS 
ACCESSIBILITY PROGRAM 

AUSTIN STATION - GREEN LINE 

10% CONCEPTUAL PLANS 

IN CHARGE 

APPROVED BY 
CHECKED BY 

DESIGNED BY 
DRAWN BY 
PROJECT NO 

FILE NAME 

1 03/30/2018 ELEVATOR REVISION 

MARK DATE DESCRIPTION 

LOCA ION: AUSTIN - GREEN LINE 

PLATFORM LEVEL 
OVERALL PLAN

AUS-108 



UP

UP

UP

UP

1

2'-
8"

6'-
7 3

/8"4'-
6"

21'-1 1/2"

5'-
0"

10
"

FARE ARRAY

NEW CA KIOSK

NEW INTERIOR
RAMP ADDITION

NEW CONCRETE
SIDEWALK
RAMP W/ ADA
HANDRAILS

NEW ADA
TOILET ROOM

NEW
ELEVATOR

1

1

NEW DOOR
OPERATOR

5'-8 5/8" 10'-8" 4'-8 7/8"

43'-8 1/8"

JANITORS
CLOSET W/
NEW SLOP SINK

4'-
0"

5'-6"

NEW ADA
HANDRAILS

REPAIR
STAIRS

NEW CONC STAIR
ON GRADE & ADA
HANDRAILS

NEW ALUMINUM
STOREFRONT TYP

NEW
LANDING

1'-
0"

5'-
0"

NEW CONCRETE
SIDEWALK AND CURB

NEW LANDING

6'-0" 1'-0" 6'-0" 15'-0"

TRAIN ARRIVAL
SIGN

NEW STEEL PIPE
RAIL TO MATCH EXISTING

1:16.5

1:16.5UP

UP

UP1:33
TICKET
VENDING
MACHINE (TVM)

CTA INFO
PANEL

DRINKING
VENDING
MACHINE

ATM

TACTILE
WARNING

NEW DOORS
AND STOREFRONT

EXISTING
STAIR #1

8'-8"

NEW STAIR #2

PROPOSED BUILDING
ADDITION

NEW GLAZED BRICK
MASONRY SFGT WALLS

NEW ADA
CURB CUT

NEW CONCRETE
SLAB ON GRADE NEW CONCRETE

WALLS

3'-
0"

5'-
8"

36"x48"
CLEAR
AREA

PROVIDE ADA
HANDRAIL
EXTENSIONS

6'-0 1/4"
5'-11 1/4"

36"x48"
CLEAR
AREA

WHEELCHAIR
ACCESSIBLE
FARE ARRAY

15'-4" 4'-8 1/2"

6'-7 1/2"

8'-
6"

4'-
4"

4'-
2 1

/2"

TACTILE
WARNING

NOTE:
1. SEE AUS-100, AUS-102 FOR SIDEWALKS, CURBS.
2. ALL SIGNAGE TO BE SALVAGED AND RELOCATED OR REPLACED WITH NEW

IN ACCORDANCE WITH CURRENT STANDARDS FOR STATIONS.

6'-0"

3'-
6"

36"x48"
CLEAR
AREA

NEW
LANDING

FILL EXISTING ESCALATOR
PIT AS NECESSARY

2

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

CTA DEPARTMENTAL REVIEW - 11/15/16SCALE:  1/4" = 1'-0"1 STATION HOUSE AT AUSTIN
0 2' 4' 8'

1/4" = 1'-0"

LOCATION:

FILE NAME
PROJECT NO
DRAWN BY
DESIGNED BY
CHECKED BY
APPROVED BY
IN CHARGE

WARNING: THIS RECORD CONTAINS SENSITIVE SECURITY INFORMATION THAT IS CONTROLLED
UNDER 49 CFR PARTS 15 AND 1520. NO PART OF THIS RECORD MAY BE DISCLOSED TO
PERSONS WITHOUT A "NEED TO KNOW" AS DEFINED IN CFR PARTS 15 AND 1520, EXCEPT
WITH THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF THE ADMINSTRATOR OF THE TRANSPORTATION SECURITY
ADMINSTRATION OR THE SECRETARY OF TRANSPORTATION. UNAUTHORIZED RELEASE MAY
RESULT IN CIVIL PENALTY OR OTHER ACTION. FOR U.S. GOVERNMENT AGENCIES, PUBLIC
DISCLOSURE IS GOVERNED BY 5 U.S.C. 552  AND 49  CFR PARTS 15 AND 1520.

DRAWING SCALE IS NOT GUARANTEED.
CTA ASSUMES NO RISK OF LIABILITY FOR
ERRORS CAUSED, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY,
BY SCALING OF THIS DRAWING.

ALL STATIONS
ACCESSIBILITY PROGRAM

AUSTIN STATION - GREEN LINE
10% CONCEPTUAL PLANS

MARK DATE DESCRIPTION

 STATION HOUSE LEVEL
ENLARGED PLANS

AUSTIN - GREEN LINE

AUS-109



3

4

NEW PROPOSED
EXIT VESTIBULE

NEW ADA COMPLIANT
HANDRAILS & GUARDRAIL

NEW STOREFRONT
& DOORS

TACTILE
WARNING

REPAIR
STAIR

NEW ROTOGATE NEW HIGH BARRIER
GATE W/PANIC HARDWARE

NEW ADA COMPLIANT
HAND RAILS

NEW SIDEWALK
SEE AUS-102

14'-0"

7'-
0 3

/4"

8'-
10

"

NOTE:
1. ALL SIGNAGE TO BE SALVAGED AND RELOCATED OR REPLACED WITH NEW

IN ACCORDANCE WITH CURRENT CTA STANDARDS FOR THE STATIONS.

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

CTA DEPARTMENTAL REVIEW - 11/15/16

SCALE:  1/4" = 1'-0"1 STATION HOUSE AT MASON AVE
0 2' 4' 8'

1/4" = 1'-0"

LOCATION:

FILE NAME
PROJECT NO
DRAWN BY
DESIGNED BY
CHECKED BY
APPROVED BY
IN CHARGE

WARNING: THIS RECORD CONTAINS SENSITIVE SECURITY INFORMATION THAT IS CONTROLLED
UNDER 49 CFR PARTS 15 AND 1520. NO PART OF THIS RECORD MAY BE DISCLOSED TO
PERSONS WITHOUT A "NEED TO KNOW" AS DEFINED IN CFR PARTS 15 AND 1520, EXCEPT
WITH THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF THE ADMINSTRATOR OF THE TRANSPORTATION SECURITY
ADMINSTRATION OR THE SECRETARY OF TRANSPORTATION. UNAUTHORIZED RELEASE MAY
RESULT IN CIVIL PENALTY OR OTHER ACTION. FOR U.S. GOVERNMENT AGENCIES, PUBLIC
DISCLOSURE IS GOVERNED BY 5 U.S.C. 552  AND 49  CFR PARTS 15 AND 1520.

DRAWING SCALE IS NOT GUARANTEED.
CTA ASSUMES NO RISK OF LIABILITY FOR
ERRORS CAUSED, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY,
BY SCALING OF THIS DRAWING.

ALL STATIONS
ACCESSIBILITY PROGRAM

AUSTIN STATION - GREEN LINE
10% CONCEPTUAL PLANS

MARK DATE DESCRIPTION

AUSTIN - GREEN LINE

 STATION HOUSE LEVEL
ENLARGED PLANS

AUS-110



 
 

 
 

 

1 

N 

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION 

WARNING: THIS RECORD CONTAINS SENSITIVE SECURITY INFORMATION THAT IS CONTROLLED 
UNDER 49 CFR PARTS 15 AND 1520. NO PART OF THIS RECORD MAY BE DISCLOSED TO 
PERSONS WITHOUT A "NEED TO KNOW" AS DEFINED IN CFR PARTS 15 AND 1520, EXCEPT 
WITH THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF THE ADMINSTRATOR OF THE TRANSPORTATION SECURITY 
ADMINSTRATION OR THE SECRETARY OF TRANSPORTATION. UNAUTHORIZED RELEASE MAY 
RESULT IN CIVIL PENALTY OR OTHER ACTION. FOR U.S. GOVERNMENT AGENCIES, PUBLIC 
DISCLOSURE IS GOVERNED BY 5 U.S.C. 552  AND 49  CFR PARTS 15 AND 1520. 

DRAWING SCALE IS NOT GUARANTEED. 
CTA ASSUMES NO RISK OF LIABILITY FOR 
ERRORS CAUSED, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, 
BY SCALING OF THIS DRAWING. 

ALL STATIONS 
ACCESSIBILITY PROGRAM 

MONTROSE STATION - BLUE  LINE 
10% CONCEPTUAL PLANS 

IN CHARGE 
APPROVED BY 
CHECKED BY 
DESIGNED BY 
DRAWN BY 
PROJECT NO 
FILE NAME 

03/30/20181 
MARK DATE DESCRIPTION 

4600 W.MONTROSELOCATION:AVE.CHICAGO IL 60641 
COVER SHEET 

MON - 000 



7.
5'

30
.5

4'

2.
86

'

30
.7

5'
7.

5'

FILE NAME
PROJECT NO
DRAWN BY
DESIGNED BY
CHECKED BY
APPROVED BY
IN CHARGE

MARK DATE DESCRIPTION

11/30/2016 - DRAFT  PROGRESS PRINT

1 EXISTING CONDITIONS PLAN
SCALE: 1" = 10'

N

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

LOCATION:

WARNING: THIS RECORD CONTAINS SENSITIVE SECURITY INFORMATION THAT IS CONTROLLED
UNDER 49 CFR PARTS 15 AND 1520. NO PART OF THIS RECORD MAY BE DISCLOSED TO
PERSONS WITHOUT A "NEED TO KNOW" AS DEFINED IN CFR PARTS 15 AND 1520, EXCEPT
WITH THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF THE ADMINSTRATOR OF THE TRANSPORTATION SECURITY
ADMINSTRATION OR THE SECRETARY OF TRANSPORTATION. UNAUTHORIZED RELEASE MAY
RESULT IN CIVIL PENALTY OR OTHER ACTION. FOR U.S. GOVERNMENT AGENCIES, PUBLIC
DISCLOSURE IS GOVERNED BY 5 U.S.C. 552  AND 49  CFR PARTS 15 AND 1520.

DRAWING SCALE IS NOT GUARANTEED.
CTA ASSUMES NO RISK OF LIABILITY FOR
ERRORS CAUSED, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY,
BY SCALING OF THIS DRAWING.

ALL STATIONS
ACCESSIBILITY PROGRAM

MONTROSE - BLUE LINE
10% CONCEPTUAL PLANS

4600 W. MONTROSE AVE

  EXISTING SITE
CONDITIONS

MON-100



4 3 2.B

B

K

C

J

F

5'-11"

10'-7" 9'-0 7/8"

TRANSIT INFO SIGNS
OVERHEAD SIGN

TRAIN ARRIVING SIGN

BRAILLE SIGN
REMOVE, SALVAGE
& RE-INSTALL

RAIL

SIDEWALK
TO REMAIN

9'-
11

 1/
2"

5"

OVERHEAD ROLLING
DOOR AND JAMBS ABOVE

EXISTING PAINTED
STOREFRONT

MONTROSE AVE.

STAIR NO. 1

ESCALATOR NO. 1

BIKE RACK

L

A

2.A 2 1

4'-
0"

5'-
3 3

/4"
5'-4"

11'-7"

ESCALATOR NO. 2

DOORS AND STORE FRONT

SIDEWALK

 RAIL
BRAILLE SIGN

OVERHEAD SIGN

TRAIN ARRIVING
SIGN TRANSIT INFO SIGNS

4'-
8 1

/2"

24'-1" 3'-0"

9'-10 1/4" 6 3/4"

6'-
10

"
3'-

3 3
/4"

MONTROSE AVE.

EXISTING PAINTED
STOREFRONTSTAIR NO. 2

TRASH CAN

LOCATION:

FILE NAME
PROJECT NO
DRAWN BY
DESIGNED BY
CHECKED BY
APPROVED BY
IN CHARGE

DRAWING SCALE IS NOT GUARANTEED.
CTA ASSUMES NO RISK OF LIABILITY FOR
ERRORS CAUSED, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY,
BY SCALING OF THIS DRAWING.  FIELD VERIFY
ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS.

WARNING: THIS RECORD CONTAINS SENSITIVE SECURITY INFORMATION THAT IS CONTROLLED
UNDER 49 CFR PARTS 15 AND 1520. NO PART OF THIS RECORD MAY BE DISCLOSED TO
PERSONS WITHOUT A "NEED TO KNOW" AS DEFINED IN CFR PARTS 15 AND 1520, EXCEPT
WITH THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF THE ADMINSTRATOR OF THE TRANSPORTATION SECURITY
ADMINSTRATION OR THE SECRETARY OF TRANSPORTATION. UNAUTHORIZED RELEASE MAY
RESULT IN CIVIL PENALTY OR OTHER ACTION. FOR U.S. GOVERNMENT AGENCIES, PUBLIC
DISCLOSURE IS GOVERNED BY 5 U.S.C. 552  AND 49  CFR PARTS 15 AND 1520.

ALL STATIONS
ACCESSIBILITY PROGRAM

10% CONCEPTUAL PLANS

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

11/15/16 – CTA DEPARTMENTAL REVIEW

5/
30

/2
01

7 
3:

57
:1

0 
P

M

MON-102

EXISTING SITE
CONDITIONS

MONTROSE STATION - BLUE LINE

MONTROSE AVE

SCALE:  1/4" = 1'-0"1 NORTH STATION HOUSE

SCALE:  1/4" = 1'-0"2 SOUTH STATION HOUSE

N
N

0 2' 4' 8'

1/4" = 1'-0"

EL +117' - 7 3/4"

EL +117' - 7 3/4"

MARK DATE DESCRIPTION



A
TS

ATS
ATS

A
TS

7 6 5 4 3 2.B

B

K

C

J

D

H

F

STAIR #1

ESCALATOR #1

EXISTING TURNSTILES TO REMAIN

TICKET VENDING MACHINESCA KIOSK

8'-
2 3

/4"

18
'-0

 1/
2"

4'-
8 1

/2"
7'-

8 3
/4"

5'-
4"

11'-3 3/4"

9'-
8"

31'-7"

BARRIER GATE
BARRIER GATE

11'-0"

EXISTING
ELECTRICAL
BOXES GUARDRAIL

5'-
0"

2'-
7 3

/4"

TOILETJANITOR'S CLOSET

4'-2 7/8" 5'-2" 10'-0"

8 3
/4"

7'-
11

 1/
4"

DRINK
MACHINE

BIKE RACKS

EXISTING BIKE RACKS

L

A

2.A 2

G

E

ESCALATOR #2

STOREFRONT

13'-7 3/8"

21'-9 5/8"

4'-
1"

5'-
7 3

/4"

STAIR #2

LOCATION:

FILE NAME
PROJECT NO
DRAWN BY
DESIGNED BY
CHECKED BY
APPROVED BY
IN CHARGE

DRAWING SCALE IS NOT GUARANTEED.
CTA ASSUMES NO RISK OF LIABILITY FOR
ERRORS CAUSED, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY,
BY SCALING OF THIS DRAWING.  FIELD VERIFY
ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS.

WARNING: THIS RECORD CONTAINS SENSITIVE SECURITY INFORMATION THAT IS CONTROLLED
UNDER 49 CFR PARTS 15 AND 1520. NO PART OF THIS RECORD MAY BE DISCLOSED TO
PERSONS WITHOUT A "NEED TO KNOW" AS DEFINED IN CFR PARTS 15 AND 1520, EXCEPT
WITH THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF THE ADMINSTRATOR OF THE TRANSPORTATION SECURITY
ADMINSTRATION OR THE SECRETARY OF TRANSPORTATION. UNAUTHORIZED RELEASE MAY
RESULT IN CIVIL PENALTY OR OTHER ACTION. FOR U.S. GOVERNMENT AGENCIES, PUBLIC
DISCLOSURE IS GOVERNED BY 5 U.S.C. 552  AND 49  CFR PARTS 15 AND 1520.

ALL STATIONS
ACCESSIBILITY PROGRAM

10% CONCEPTUAL PLANS

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

11/15/16 – CTA DEPARTMENTAL REVIEW

5/
30

/2
01

7 
3:

57
:3

5 
P

M

MON-103

EXISTING SITE
CONDITIONS

MONTROSE STATION - BLUE LINE

MONTROSE AVE

SCALE:  1/4" = 1'-0"1 NORTH STATION HOUSE N

0 2' 4' 8'

1/4" = 1'-0"

SCALE:  1/4" = 1'-0"2 SOUTH STATION HOUSE N

EL +100' - 0"

EL +100' - 0"

MARK DATE DESCRIPTION



IN CHARGE 
APPROVED BY
CHECKED BY 
DESIGNED BY
DRAWN BY 
PROJECT NO 
FILE NAME

03/30/2018 ELEVATOR REVISION1 
MARK DATE DESCRIPTION 

3'-7 3/4"

4'-3 1/2" 

4'-5 1/2"

2'-0" 2'-0" 

26 

4'-9 3/4" 

3'-11 1/4" 

5'-0 7/8" 

4'-3 1/2" 

4'-4 1/2"

2'-0" 4'-3 1/2"
3'-5 1/2"

2'-0" 

12'-0" 

N 

ø 60" 

ø 60" 

C 

N 

MONT
RO

SE
 AV

EN
UE

 

N 

EXISTING BENCHES TO REMAIN 

±425'-0" PLATFORM LENGTH 
2BERTHING 

SIGNAGE (TYP) 4 

5'-4 3/8"
5'-1 7/8" 2'-

0"
2'-

0"
 

MA
TC

H 
LIN

E 

K 

J 

F 

C 

B 

10 

6 

25 
8 

12 1115 14 13 
17 161819 

EXISTING WINDBREAKS TO REMAIN 
FOR BERTHING SIGNS FOR 

20212223 EXISTING STORAGE24 
TO REMAIN 

INBOUND PLATFORM, SEE PLAN 2 

PROPOSED PLATFORM LEVEL1 SCALE:  1/16" = 1'-0" 
EL +100' - 0" 

1 2 1 

JANITOR'S EXISTING EXISTING 
CLOSET STAIR NO. 1 ELECTRICAL EXISTING ELECTRICAL HOUSE COMMUNICATION HOUSE 

TOILET PANELS STAIR NO. 2 (EXISTING TO REMAIN) (EXISTING TO REMAIN) 
±425'-0" PLATFORM LENGTH 1 3 

CTA 
KIOSK 

AVM ELEVATOR #1 2 

K 

B 

9'-
5 1

/2"
8 1

/4"
8 1

/4"
 

10
'-1

0"

5'-
4"

 
4'-

0"
 UP 

L 

A 

J 

4'-
0"UP 

15
'-8

"

8'-
5 1

/2"

18
'-0

 1/
2"

F 

MA
TC

H 
LIN

E

1

5'-
4"

 

2'-
0"

 1 

ELEVATOR MACHINE ROOM 

EXISTING8 PROPOSED CANTILEVERED PROPOSED ESCALATOR WIDENED PLATFORM ELEVATOR #2 
108'-2" 11'-0" 27'-6" 6 NO. 122'-0" 22'-0" 22'-0" 27'-6" 11'-0" 5'-6" 10'-0" 

4 
10 9 8 2 7 6 5 4 3 2.B 2.A 2 1 

BERTHING SIGNS 

PROPOSED PLATFORM LEVEL 2 SCALE:  1/16" = 1'-0" 
EL +100' - 0" 

1 
2 

1 3 

EXISTING STAIR NO. 2PROPOSED 
ELEVATOR #1 EXISTING STAIR NO. 1 

NOTE: 
1. SEE ENLARGED PLANS ON SHEETS 

MON-105, MON-106 AND MON-107 4'-10 3/8"K 

4'-
4"

 
5'-

1 3
/4"

LFOR ADDITIONAL DETAILS AND JNOTES. 
5'-4"F 

C AB 1'-2" 
9'-10" 1 

EXISTING PROPOSED
ESCALATOR ELEVATOR #2 
NO. 1 

5 4 3 2.B 2.A 2 1 

0 8' 16' 32'PROPOSED STATION HOUSE LEVEL PLAN3 1/16" = 1'-0"
SCALE:  1/16" = 1'-0" 
EL +117' - 7 3/4" 

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION 

WARNING: THIS RECORD CONTAINS SENSITIVE SECURITY INFORMATION THAT IS CONTROLLED 
UNDER 49 CFR PARTS 15 AND 1520. NO PART OF THIS RECORD MAY BE DISCLOSED TO 
PERSONS WITHOUT A "NEED TO KNOW" AS DEFINED IN CFR PARTS 15 AND 1520, EXCEPT 
WITH THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF THE ADMINSTRATOR OF THE TRANSPORTATION SECURITY 
ADMINSTRATION OR THE SECRETARY OF TRANSPORTATION. UNAUTHORIZED RELEASE MAY
RESULT IN CIVIL PENALTY OR OTHER ACTION. FOR U.S. GOVERNMENT AGENCIES, PUBLIC
DISCLOSURE IS GOVERNED BY 5 U.S.C. 552  AND 49  CFR PARTS 15 AND 1520.

DRAWING SCALE IS NOT GUARANTEED. 
CTA ASSUMES NO RISK OF LIABILITY FOR 
ERRORS CAUSED, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, 
BY SCALING OF THIS DRAWING.  FIELD VERIFY 
ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS. 

ALL STATIONS 
ACCESSIBILITY PROGRAM

MONTROSE STATION - BLUE LINE
10% CONCEPTUAL PLANS

LOCATION: MONTROSE AVE

OVERALL PLANS 

MON-104



IN CHARGE 
APPROVED BY 
CHECKED BY 
DESIGNED BY
DRAWN BY
PROJECT NO
FILE NAME

03/30/2018 ELEVATOR REVISION1
MARK DATE DESCRIPTION 

SID
EW

AL
K 

ø 60" 

N 

1 

6" 

6'-0
" 

6'-0
" 3" 4'-0 1/4" 

SID
EW

AL
K 

N 

EXISTING NEW 
STOREFRONT STOREFRONT 

EXISTING ADD ADA HANDRAIL TACTILE 36" X 48" PROPOSED GLASS BIKE RACK NEW 
STAIR NO. 1 EXTENSIONS AT STAIRS WARNING CLEAR AREA ELEVATOR # 1 TO REMAIN RELOCATED 2 STOREFRONT 

TYP. AT DOOR 
1 

K J BRAILLE SIGN 

DN LINE OF 
MONTROSE AVE

4'-
0" 5'-6" 6'-8" BRIDGE

9'-
2 1

/4"

7'-
8"

5'-
0"

 

3'-0" 

F 
1 

6'-
0"

 

3'-
0"

 

3'-11 5/8" 4'-10 3/8" 
8'-10" PROPOSED METAL PANEL 

ELEVATOR SHAFT AND 
STEEL TUBE FRAMING 

B C 

22'-0" 27'-6" TRASH CAN 11'-0" 16'-0 1/4" 1 

5 
EXISTING 
ESCALATOR NO. 1 4 

TRAIN ARRIVING SIGN ABOVE 

DOOR OPERATOR BELOW 
3 

36" X 48" CLEAR 
AREA AT DOOR 2.B 

DOOR OPERATOR LINE OF NEW ROOF 
ADDITION EXTENSION 
ABOVE 

PROPOSED NORTH STATION HOUSE1 SCALE:  1/4" = 1'-0"
EL +117' - 7 3/4" 

3 

2.A TRAIN 2 EXISTING ADD ADA HANDRAIL 1 TRANSIT EXISTING ELECTRICAL 
PANEL BOXES TOARRIVING STAIR NO. 2 EXTENSIONS AT STAIRS INFO SIGN 

SIGN TYP. REMAIN 

L 

NEW TACTILE WARNING 
5'-0" 4'-

8 3
/4"

 

15
'-5

 1/
2"

 

2'-
2"

 

3'-
6" 2'-

8"
 

4'-
3"NEW DOORS 

11'-0"AND STOREFRONT 
INFILLED FLOOR WITH 
NEW STRUCTURAL FRAMING, 
SEE MON-116 

TRASH CAN 

9'-
7"

LINE OF  NEW ROOF DN 10'-10" 

4'-
0"27'-6"ADDITION ABOVE 

8'-8"PROPOSED 
COLUMN FLOOR INFILL TO MATCH 

EXISTING FLOOR FINISH3'-0"3 36" X 48" 
CLEAR AREA 

5'-
4 3

/4"
4'-

8"
 

TRASH CAN 

EXISTING ELECTRICAL 

AT DOOR 

6'-
0"

 

3'-
4 3

/4"
 

6"
 

5'-
8"

BRAILLE 
6'-0"SIGN 

LINE OF PANEL BOXES TO
MONTROSE AVE REMAIN
BRIDGE 

A 

1'-
0"

DOOR PROPOSED 36" X 48" CLEAR 
OPERATORS PASSTHROUGH AREA AT DOOR 

ELEVATOR  #2 
9 1/2" 

36" X 48" PROPOSED METAL PANEL 
2 6'-0" 7'-7 1/2"LADDER1 

CLEAR AREA AND STEEL TUBE FRAMED 
AT DOOR ELEVATOR SHAFT RELOCATED EXISTING 1

EMERGENCY GENERATOR TAP 

0 2'  4'  8'  PROPOSED SOUTH STATION HOUSE2 1/4" = 1'-0"NEW EXISTING SCALE:  1/4" = 1'-0"STOREFRONT STOREFRONT EL +117' - 7 3/4" 

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION 

WARNING: THIS RECORD CONTAINS SENSITIVE SECURITY INFORMATION THAT IS CONTROLLED 
UNDER 49 CFR PARTS 15 AND 1520. NO PART OF THIS RECORD MAY BE DISCLOSED TO 
PERSONS WITHOUT A "NEED TO KNOW" AS DEFINED IN CFR PARTS 15 AND 1520, EXCEPT 
WITH THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF THE ADMINSTRATOR OF THE TRANSPORTATION SECURITY 
ADMINSTRATION OR THE SECRETARY OF TRANSPORTATION. UNAUTHORIZED RELEASE MAY 
RESULT IN CIVIL PENALTY OR OTHER ACTION. FOR U.S. GOVERNMENT AGENCIES, PUBLIC 
DISCLOSURE IS GOVERNED BY 5 U.S.C. 552  AND 49  CFR PARTS 15 AND 1520.

DRAWING SCALE IS NOT GUARANTEED. 
CTA ASSUMES NO RISK OF LIABILITY FOR
ERRORS CAUSED, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY,
BY SCALING OF THIS DRAWING.  FIELD VERIFY 
ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS. 

ALL STATIONS 
ACCESSIBILITY PROGRAM

MONTROSE STATION - BLUE LINE
10% CONCEPTUAL PLANS 

LOCATION: MONTROSE AVE 

STATION HOUSE LEVEL 
ENLARGED PLAN

MON-105A
1 



 
 

 
 

 

1 

N 

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION 

WARNING: THIS RECORD CONTAINS SENSITIVE SECURITY INFORMATION THAT IS CONTROLLED 
UNDER 49 CFR PARTS 15 AND 1520. NO PART OF THIS RECORD MAY BE DISCLOSED TO 
PERSONS WITHOUT A "NEED TO KNOW" AS DEFINED IN CFR PARTS 15 AND 1520, EXCEPT 
WITH THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF THE ADMINSTRATOR OF THE TRANSPORTATION SECURITY 
ADMINSTRATION OR THE SECRETARY OF TRANSPORTATION. UNAUTHORIZED RELEASE MAY 
RESULT IN CIVIL PENALTY OR OTHER ACTION. FOR U.S. GOVERNMENT AGENCIES, PUBLIC 
DISCLOSURE IS GOVERNED BY 5 U.S.C. 552  AND 49  CFR PARTS 15 AND 1520. 

DRAWING SCALE IS NOT GUARANTEED. 
CTA ASSUMES NO RISK OF LIABILITY FOR 
ERRORS CAUSED, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, 
BY SCALING OF THIS DRAWING. 

ALL STATIONS 
ACCESSIBILITY PROGRAM 

CALIFORNIA STATION - BLUE  LINE 
10% CONCEPTUAL PLANS 

IN CHARGE 
APPROVED BY 
CHECKED BY 
DESIGNED BY 
DRAWN BY 
PROJECT NO 
FILE NAME 

03/30/2018 ELEVATOR REVISION1 
MARK DATE DESCRIPTION 

2211 N.CALIFORNIALOCATION:AVE.CHICAGO IL 60647 
COVER SHEET 

CAL - 000 



NEXISTING CONDITIONS 

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION 

WARNING: THIS RECORD CONTAINS SENSITIVE SECURITY INFORMATION THAT IS CONTROLLED 
UNDER 49 CFR PARTS 15 AND 1520. NO PART OF THIS RECORD MAY BE DISCLOSED TO 
PERSONS WITHOUT A "NEED TO KNOW" AS DEFINED IN CFR PARTS 15 AND 1520, EXCEPT 
WITH THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF THE ADMINSTRATOR OF THE TRANSPORTATION SECURITY 
ADMINSTRATION OR THE SECRETARY OF TRANSPORTATION. UNAUTHORIZED RELEASE MAY 
RESULT IN CIVIL PENALTY OR OTHER ACTION. FOR U.S. GOVERNMENT AGENCIES, PUBLIC 
DISCLOSURE IS GOVERNED BY 5 U.S.C. 552 AND 49 CFR PARTS 15 AND 1520. 

DRAWING SCALE IS NOT GUARANTEED. 
CTA ASSUMES NO RISK OF LIABILITY FOR 
ERRORS CAUSED, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, 
BY SCALING OF THIS DRAWING. 

ALL STATIONS 
ACCESSIBILITY PROGRAM 

CALIFORNIA - BLUE LINE 
10% CONCEPTUAL PLANS 

IN CHARGE 
APPROVED BY 
CHECKED BY 
DESIGNED BY 
DRAWN BY 
PROJECT NO 
FILE NAME 

MARK DATE DESCRIPTION 

LOCATION: 2211 N. CALIFORNIA AVE 

EXISTING SITESCALE: 1" = 10' 
CONDITIONS 

11/30/2016 - DRAFT PROGRESS PRINT CAL-100 

1 



12.5' 

45.7' 

89.7' 

31.5' 

3' 

21
.3

' 10
.8

'
2.

1'
 

2.
1'

 

NOTES: 

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION 

LEGEND: 

1. NEW CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND FLOORS 
TO SLOPE AWAY FROM NEW ELEVATORS. 

NEW SIDEWALK  PER 
CDOT STANDARD 

59.7' 
52.7' 

2' 

2. SEE ENLARGED PLANS ON CAL-105 AND 
CAL-106 FOR ADDITIONAL DETAILS. FULL DEPTH RESTORATION 

BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 

ADA ACCESSIBLE ROUTE 

DEPRESSED CURB AND GUTTER 

18
.4

' 

2'
 

17
.7

' 

W. LYNDALE ST 
NEW ADA RAMP WITH 

DETECTABLE  WARNING
24.3' (TYP.) 

2' 
20.7' 

22
.0

' 

C
A

LI
FO

R
N

IA
 A

V
E

N
.

DEPRESSED CURB 
AND GUTTER 

ADA ROUTE (TYPICAL) 

WARNING: THIS RECORD CONTAINS SENSITIVE SECURITY INFORMATION THAT IS CONTROLLED 
UNDER 49 CFR PARTS 15 AND 1520. NO PART OF THIS RECORD MAY BE DISCLOSED TO 
PERSONS WITHOUT A "NEED TO KNOW" AS DEFINED IN CFR PARTS 15 AND 1520, EXCEPT 
WITH THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF THE ADMINSTRATOR OF THE TRANSPORTATION SECURITY 
ADMINSTRATION OR THE SECRETARY OF TRANSPORTATION. UNAUTHORIZED RELEASE MAY 
RESULT IN CIVIL PENALTY OR OTHER ACTION. FOR U.S. GOVERNMENT AGENCIES, PUBLIC 
DISCLOSURE IS GOVERNED BY 5 U.S.C. 552  AND 49  CFR PARTS 15 AND 1520.SIDEWALK FLUSH WITH 

ALLEY PAVEMENT9" NEW CURB 
AND GUTTER 

DRAWING SCALE IS NOT GUARANTEED. 
CTA ASSUMES NO RISK OF LIABILITY FOR 
ERRORS CAUSED, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, 
BY SCALING OF THIS DRAWING. 

ALL STATIONS 
ACCESSIBILITY PROGRAM 

CALIFORNIA - BLUE LINE 
10% CONCEPTUAL PLANS 

70
.1

8'
 

NEW LOCATION FOR 
DOOR OPENING POST 

NEW 10" STORM 
WATER PIPE 

IN CHARGE 
APPROVED BY 
CHECKED BY 
DESIGNED BY 
DRAWN BY 
PROJECT NO 
FILE NAME 

SIGN POST TO BE 
REINSTALL 

2' 

1 SITE PLAN 
SCALE: 1" = 10' 

N 

NEW ELEVATOR 
ACCESS FOR ADA 

MARK DATE DESCRIPTION 

LOCATION: 2211 N. CALIFORNIA AVE 

PROPOSED 
SITE PLAN 

11/30/2016 - DRAFT  PROGRESS PRINT CAL-102 



164 163 162 

ELECTRONIC 
SIGNAGE 

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION 
FENCE 

FENCE 
AND ROTO GATE 

EXISTING 
STAIR #1 

ELECTRICAL 
BOX 

3 

BRAILLE SIGN ROUTE SIGN 

CA KIOSK 

JANITOR'S 
CLOSET ELEVATED STRUCTURE 

COLUMNS , TYP 

NR 
TOILET 
ROOM 

DOOR 
OPERATOR 

TRAIN ARRIVAL SIGN 
ABOVE STEP 

SR

UNPAID 6" DRAIN 
CLEAN OUT 

PAID 

EXISTING STAIR #2

ACCESSIBLE 
FARE ARRAY 

DOUBLE 
ACTING HINGES FOR 
DOOR OPERATOR 

BRAILLE SIGN 

WARNING: THIS RECORD CONTAINS SENSITIVE SECURITY INFORMATION THAT IS CONTROLLED 

ROUTE SIGN UNDER 49 CFR PARTS 15 AND 1520. NO PART OF THIS RECORD MAY BE DISCLOSED TO 
PERSONS WITHOUT A "NEED TO KNOW" AS DEFINED IN CFR PARTS 15 AND 1520, EXCEPT 
WITH THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF THE ADMINSTRATOR OF THE TRANSPORTATION SECURITY 

BARRIER FENCE 
ADMINSTRATION OR THE SECRETARY OF TRANSPORTATION. UNAUTHORIZED RELEASE MAY 
RESULT IN CIVIL PENALTY OR OTHER ACTION. FOR U.S. GOVERNMENT AGENCIES, PUBLIC 

STORAGE DISCLOSURE IS GOVERNED BY 5 U.S.C. 552 AND 49 CFR PARTS 15 AND 1520. 

INTERIOR 
WALL AND DOOR

CLOSET EXISTING STAIR 
SUPPORTS. TYP DRAWING SCALE IS NOT GUARANTEED. 

CTA ASSUMES NO RISK OF LIABILITY FOR 
TICKET 
VENDING AND ATM

ERRORS CAUSED, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, 
BY SCALING OF THIS DRAWING. FIELD VERIFY 
ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS AND DIMENTSIONS. 

TVM TVM TVM AT
M ELECTRICAL 

ROOM ALL STATIONS 
ACCESSIBILITY PROGRAM 

CALIFORNIA STATION - Blue Line 
10% CONCEPTUAL PLANS 

ADJACENT IN CHARGE 
BUILDING APPROVED BY 

CHECKED BY 
DESIGNED BY 
DRAWN BY 
PROJECT NO 
FILE NAME 

STATION HOUSE STREET LEVEL DEMOLITION PLAN1 SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0" EL. +18'-6" 0 2' 4' 8' 

1/4" = 1'-0" 

MARK DATE DESCRIPTION 

LOCATION: CALIFORNIA AVE. 

EXISTING STATION HOUSE 

CAL-103REVISED 12/15/16 - CTA DEPARTMENTAL REVIEW 



N. CALIFORNIA

AVENUE 

1 

ASSUMED R.O.W. 1" BEYOND1 FENCE (CTA TO VERIFY) 

165 164 163 162 
ALLEYWAY 12'-6" 9'-4" 12'-8" 9'-10" 26'-0" 

NEW W10 COL NEWNEW BOLLARDS RELOCATEDAT TOP OF WALLCONCRETE WALL 2" EXISTING FENCEELECTRONIC SIGNTYP 
TO REMAIN 

EXISTING8'-8" 
STAIR #1 

5'-
4 7

/8"
 

1'-
0"

5'-
4 5

/8"
4"

5'-
10

"
1'-

0"

PROPOSED TO REMAIN EXISTING ELECTRICAL 
42"x60" CLEAR UP BOX TO REMAIN 
SPACE IN FRONT3'-

6" 2'-
8"OUTBOUND 

ELEVATOR #1 
NEW 6'-0" OF ELEVATOR 

DOORROTO GATES EXISTING STAIR 
SUPPORTS TO

3 

LINE OF CANOPY 

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION 

BRAILLE ROUTE 
REMAIN, TYP 

ABOVE SIGN SIGN 
PROPOSED METAL PANEL, GLASS PANEL, AND 
TUBE STEEL FRAMED ELEVATOR SHAFT 1 

EXISTING GATE 
TO REMAIN 

EXISTING JANITOR'S 
CLOSET W/MOP SINK 

30"x48" NEW TRENCH DRAIN 

PROPOSED NEW SIDEWALK 
SEE CAL-102 

1'-6" 48"x54" CLEAR 
SPACE AT 
DOOREXISTING 

CA KIOSK TO 
REMAIN 

1'-
6" CLEAR SPACE CONNECTED TO EXISTINGAT SINK 

MANHOLE, SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS5'-0" DIA 

48"x54" CLEAR 
SPACE AT EXISTING 
DOOR TOILET 60"x60" 

1'-
6"

 

30"x48" CLEAR CLEAR SPACEROOMSPACE 

3'-
10

"

AT TOILET 

NEW 
STAINLESS 
STEEL ADA 
HANDRAILS EXISTING 

NEW RAMP UP ELECTRICAL 

1'-
6"

 

DOOR OPERATOR 
HOUSE 

TO REMAIN
BUTTON 1:12.5 

2 
UNPAID 

36" x 48" 
CLEAR AREAS 3'-3" 

PAID 1 
WARNING: THIS RECORD CONTAINS SENSITIVE SECURITY INFORMATION THAT IS CONTROLLED 
UNDER 49 CFR PARTS 15 AND 1520. NO PART OF THIS RECORD MAY BE DISCLOSED TO 
PERSONS WITHOUT A "NEED TO KNOW" AS DEFINED IN CFR PARTS 15 AND 1520, EXCEPT 
WITH THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF THE ADMINSTRATOR OF THE TRANSPORTATION SECURITY 

BOLLARD WITH 
DOOR OPERATOR 

48" x DOOR 
WIDTH CLEAR 
SPACE AT DOOR 

RELOCATED DOOR 
OPERATOR BUTTON 

EXISTING 
ACCESSIBLE 
FARE ARRAY 

60" x DOOR 
WIDTH CLEAR 
SPACE AT 
DOOR 

48" x DOOR WIDTH 
CLEAR SPACE 
AT DOOR 

RELOCATED 
NEW BOLLARD W/ BRAILLE 
DOOR OPERATOR SIGN 

NEW RAMP UP RELOCATED 
ROUTE

1:12.5 SIGN 

UP EXISTING STAIR #2 
TO REMAIN 

ADMINSTRATION OR THE SECRETARY OF TRANSPORTATION. UNAUTHORIZED RELEASE MAY 
RESULT IN CIVIL PENALTY OR OTHER ACTION. FOR U.S. GOVERNMENT AGENCIES, PUBLIC 
DISCLOSURE IS GOVERNED BY 5 U.S.C. 552  AND 49  CFR PARTS 15 AND 1520. 

DRAWING SCALE IS NOT GUARANTEED. 
CTA ASSUMES NO RISK OF LIABILITY FOR 
ERRORS CAUSED, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, 
BY SCALING OF THIS DRAWING. FIELD VERIFY 
ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS AND DIMENTSIONS.

4'-
6"

30"x48" CLEAR 
FLOOR AREA PROPOSEDSHAFT WALL BETWEEN 

4"
5'-

10
" 

3'-
0" 2'-0" 5'-6" 7'-5"CLOSETSHAFT AND CLOSETRELOCATE TVMS EXISTING ELEVATED ALL STATIONS60"x DOOR WIDTH RELOCATED STRUCTURECLEAR SPACE TRANSIT ACCESSIBILITY PROGRAMAT DOORS TO REMAIN, TYPINFO SIGNS 

CALIFORNIA STATION - Blue Line6'-0" 
PROPOSED 
INBOUND 
ELEVATOR #2 

7'-
0" 10% CONCEPTUAL PLANS

2'-
8" 3'-

6"
 

IN CHARGE
42"x60" CLEAR 
SPACE IN FRONT 4"OF ELEVATOR DOOR 

RELOCATE ATM 
PROPOSED METAL PANEL, GLASS PANEL, 
AND TUBE STEEL FRAMED ELEVATOR 
SHAFT 

1 REBUILD WALLS WITH 
SALVAGED HISTORIC1 BRICK OR APPROVED 
BRICKS MATCHING 
HISTORIC BRICKS 

8'-8" 

2 

NEW NEMA STAINLESS STEEL 
WEATHERPROOF ELECTRICAL 
PANEL BOX ON 6" HOUSEKEEPING PAD 

NEW CONCRETE BUILDING 
FOUNDATION/ELEVATOR PIT 
WALL BELOW AT NEW ELEVATOR 

EXISTING STAIR 
SUPPORTS TO 
REMAIN, TYP 

APPROVED BY 
CHECKED BY 
DESIGN
DRAWN BY 
PROJECT NO 
FILE NAME 

ED BY 

1 03/30/2018 ELEVATOR REVISION 
MARK DATE DESCRIPTION 

LOCATION: CALIFORNIA AVE. 

MAIN STATION HOUSE 
LEVEL PLANSTATION HOUSE AT STREET LEVEL 

SCALE:  1/4" = 1'-0" EL.+18'-6" 0 2'  4'  8'  

1/4" = 1'-0" CAL-105 
1 



DNDN

161162163164165166167 168

169

1

2

2

1

12
'-1

 1/
8"

12
'-1

 5/
8"

7'-
8"

5'-
4"

40'-10"

8
6

INCREASED PLATFORM WIDTH

4
2

OVERALL 425'-9"

OVERALL 436'-10"

5'-
3"

STOR.

5'-
0"

1

1
1

BERTHING SIGNS

STAIR #3

W. LYNDALE ST

N. CALIFORNIA AVE

STAIR #1

STAIR #2

OUTBOUND

INBOUND

7'-
2 1

/2"

156 155 154 153 152157158159160 2 1
12

'-4
"

12
'-0

"
12

'-2
"

12
'-4

"

4
2

8
6

OVERALL 435'-1"

BERTHING SIGNS

 W
 S

T 
GE

OR
GE

S 
CT

PROVIDE NEW STEEL
FRAMING AND WIDEN
PLATFORM WITH WOOD
PLANK DECKING AND
RELOCATE RAILS

1

STAIR #4

STAIR #5

3

2

1
SIM

OVERALL 425'-9"

83'-0 1/2"

6'-
2 7

/8"
6'-

0 3
/4"

174'-9"

OUTBOUND

INBOUND

161162163164165

NR

SR

1

2

1

PROPOSED
ELEVATOR #1

PROPOSED ELEVATOR #2

EXTEND CANOPY TO PROTECT
ELEVATOR OPENING SEE CAL-109

MODIFY EXISTING CANOPY
FOR ELEVATOR OVERRUN

OUTBOUND

INBOUND

1

1

15'-4"

6'-
6"

15'-4"

6'-
6"

SCALE:  1/16" = 1'-0"1 PLATFORM - NORTH

SCALE:  1/16" = 1'-0"2 PLATFORM - SOUTH

SCALE:  1/16" = 1'-0"3 PLATFORM - ROOF

0 8' 16' 32'

1/16" = 1'-0"

0 8' 16' 32'

1/16" = 1'-0"

0 8' 16' 32'

1/16" = 1'-0"

EL. +41'-9"

EL. +41'-9"

EL. +52'-6"

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

LOCATION:

FILE NAME
PROJECT NO
DRAWN BY
DESIGNED BY
CHECKED BY
APPROVED BY
IN CHARGE

WARNING: THIS RECORD CONTAINS SENSITIVE SECURITY INFORMATION THAT IS CONTROLLED
UNDER 49 CFR PARTS 15 AND 1520. NO PART OF THIS RECORD MAY BE DISCLOSED TO
PERSONS WITHOUT A "NEED TO KNOW" AS DEFINED IN CFR PARTS 15 AND 1520, EXCEPT
WITH THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF THE ADMINSTRATOR OF THE TRANSPORTATION SECURITY
ADMINSTRATION OR THE SECRETARY OF TRANSPORTATION. UNAUTHORIZED RELEASE MAY
RESULT IN CIVIL PENALTY OR OTHER ACTION. FOR U.S. GOVERNMENT AGENCIES, PUBLIC
DISCLOSURE IS GOVERNED BY 5 U.S.C. 552  AND 49  CFR PARTS 15 AND 1520.

DRAWING SCALE IS NOT GUARANTEED.
CTA ASSUMES NO RISK OF LIABILITY FOR
ERRORS CAUSED, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY,
BY SCALING OF THIS DRAWING. FIELD VERIFY
ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS AND DIMENTSIONS.

ALL STATIONS
ACCESSIBILITY PROGRAM

10% CONCEPTUAL PLANS
CALIFORNIA STATION - Blue Line

MARK DATE DESCRIPTION
1 03/30/2018 ELEVATOR REVISION

CALIFORNIA AVE.

PLATFORM LEVEL PLANS

CAL-107


	Appendix A: Federal Regulatory Overview
	1973 Rehabilitation Act (Section 504)
	1990 Americans with Disabilities Act
	Department of Transportation (49 CFR Part 37)

	ASAP_Appendix_B_508_FINAL.pdf
	B_Cover-508Compliant
	AppB_GeoTotal_20180330_508_Compliant
	AppB_Need_20180330_508_Compliant

	ASAP_Appendix_C_508_FINAL.pdf
	Structure Bookmarks
	AUS-000
	AUS-100
	AUS-102
	AUS-104
	AUS-105
	AUS-107
	AUS-108
	AUS-109
	AUS-110
	MON-000
	MON-100
	MON-102
	MON-103
	MON-104
	MON-105a
	CAL-000
	CAL-100
	CAL-102
	CAL-103
	CAL-105
	CAL-107





